5 years

Thousand
Baht

Non-
interest
bearing

Thousand
Baht

Total
Thousand

Baht

Interest
rate

(% p.a)

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 212,975 - - 12,715 - - 10,982 236,672 1.15
Investment in securities
   Government and
   state enterprise
   securities 1,374,538 - 5,412 - - - - 1,379,950 0-2.88
   Private debt securities   626,589 605,449 525,952 - - - 238 1,758,228 1.75-6.10

 2,214,102 605,449 531,364 12,715 - - 11,220 3,374,850

Interest rate sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher or lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents, and higher or
lower interest expenses from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates. Other components of equity
change as a result of an increase or decrease in the fair value of the cash flow hedges of borrowings and the
fair value of debt investments at fair value through other comprehensive income.

The table below shows the interest sensitivity for the financial assets and financial liabilities held as at
reporting date.

 Consolidated financial statements

 Impact to net profit
Impact to other components

of equity

 2022 2021 2022 2021

Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht

Interest rate - increase 1%*  6,686  5,505 (76,633)  (76,111)
Interest rate - decrease 1%* (2,366)  (674)  76,034  77,586

* Holding all other variables constant

Allianz Ayudhya Capital Public Company Limited
Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2022

32

 Separate financial statements

 Impact to net profit
Impact to other components

of equity

 2022 2021 2022 2021

Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht

Interest rate - increase 1%* 402 127 (716) (24,648)
Interest rate - decrease 1%* (402) (127) 735 24,648

* Holding all other variables constant

c) Equity price risk

Exposure

The Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from equity instruments held by the Group which
are classified either as at fair value through other comprehensive income (FVOCI) or at fair value through
profit or loss (FVPL).

The Group manages the capital risk by establishing guideline of investment policy and written investment
plan. The guideline sets the framework and investment direction for the year by specifying the limitation in all
types and levels of investments based on targeted rate of returns and liquidity by setting both internal

[…]

Loss paid during the year (2,756,118) 697,847 (2,058,271)

Balance as at ending year 2,243,746 (1,255,210) 988,536

Allianz Ayudhya Capital Public Company Limited
Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2022

70

Maturity analysis of claim reserves expected to be paid is as follows:

Consolidated

financial statements

 2022 2021
 Thousand Baht Thousand Baht

Claim reserves expected to be paid within 1 year 2,212,944 1,594,142
Claim reserves expected to be paid between 1-2 years 294,388 354,913
Claim reserves expected to be paid between 2-5 years 170,223 294,691
Claim reserves expected to be paid over 5 years - -

Total Claim reserves expected to be paid 2,677,555 2,243,746

Sensitivity analysis of claim reserves is as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements

 2022

Increase/
(decrease) in
assumptions

Impact
on

reinsurance
assets

Impact on
loss

reserves and
allocated loss

adjustment
expense

Increase /
(decrease) in

profit

Increase /

(decrease) in
owners’

equity
 Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht

Loss ratio of the
   recent accident year

Increase 2%  36,331   198,687  (162,356) (129,885)
Decrease 2% (35,008) (191,587)  156,499   125,200

Claim reserve for big claims
Increase 2%  38,014   143,009  (104,995)  (83,996)

Decrease 2% (37,527) (139,661)  102,135   81,708
Unallocated Loss Adjustment
   Expense ratio (ULAE)

Increase 20%  -   13,628  (13,628)  (10,902)
Decrease 20% -   (13,628) 13,628 10,902

 Consolidated financial statements

 2021

Increase/
(decrease) in
assumptions

Impact
on

reinsurance
assets

Impact on
loss

reserves and
allocated loss

adjustment
expense

Increase /
(decrease) in

profit

Increase /

(decrease) in
owners’

equity
 Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht

Loss ratio of the
   recent accident year

Increase 2% 27,419 128,534 )101,115(  )80,892 (
Decrease 2% )26,261 (  )123,557(  97,296 77,837

Claim reserve for big claims
Increase 2% 35,480 130,270 )94,791 (  )75,832 (

Decrease 2% )35,086 (  )128,038(  92,952 74,361